Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 35% 32% 28% 28% 35% 43% 38% 18% 32% 27%
Off on the wrong track 55% 56% 55% 55% 57% 61% 53% 51% 53% 67% 57% 55%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 13% 15% 11% 12% 5% 10% 15% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (757) (472) (528) (224) (222) (371) (183) (669) (141) (125) (65)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 34% 14% 29% 68% 9% 73% 30% 38% 43% 32% 33% 34% 36%
Off on the wrong track 55% 79% 54% 25% 84% 21% 57% 55% 49% 58% 57% 55% 52%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 7% 7% 6% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (435) (227)  (305)  (253)  (438) (282) (163) (193) (205) (358)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 28% 21% 16% 16% 28% 36% 28% 17% 13% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 16% 18% 14% 16% 20% 15% 19% 8% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 11% 12% 15% 17% 10% 6% 11% 7% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 42% 42% 47% 43% 40% 40% 39% 57% 47% 40%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% 2% 4% 11% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (757) (472) (528) (224) (222) (371) (183) (669) (141) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 24% 4% 22% 55% 4% 60% 22% 25% 31% 19% 26% 24% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 18% 30% 3% 29% 16% 19% 15% 17% 19% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 8% 9% 6% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 74% 38% 6% 81% 4% 40% 43% 43% 44% 42% 43% 39%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 2% 8% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (435) (227)  (305)  (253)  (438) (282) (163) (193) (205) (358)  (244)
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September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 31% 26% 26% 22% 22% 24% 33% 27% 20% 22% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 61% 62% 63% 64% 57% 64% 63% 61% 64% 67% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 8% 12% 11% 15% 21% 11% 4% 11% 16% 10% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (381) (286) (195) (186) (65) (68) (160) (88) (291) (31) (36) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 26% 21% 30% * 34% 22% 24% 34% 28% 26% 24% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 50% 64% 63% * 60% 63% 67% 57% 56% 59% 67% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 24% 15% 7% * 6% 15% 9% 9% 15% 15% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (381) (31) (164) (186) (21) (224) (156) (112) (71) (64) (82) (134) (101)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 54% 48% 54% 41% 56% 50% 58% 50% 66% 45% 39%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 38% 46% 36% 52% 34% 39% 38% 43% 25% 44% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 11% 4% 7% 9% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (570) (453) (262) (308) (143) (138) (197) (92) (354) (99) (80) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 62% 43% 14% 63% * 48% 53% 50% 51% 51% 53% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 33% 49% 57% 33% * 42% 40% 43% 37% 44% 37% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 29% 4% * 10% 7% 7% 13% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (570) (296) (237) (37) (279) (26) (250) (165) (89) (114) (118) (204) (134)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/Bgsri9vDvp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 20% 19% 16% 15% 20% 27% 23% 9% 13% 15%
Good 14% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 15% 17% 16% 7% 12% 9%
OK 29% 23% 27% 30% 32% 33% 29% 20% 28% 27% 27% 38%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 1% 9% 20% 16% 14%
Terrible 26% 27% 27% 26% 28% 30% 23% 25% 23% 37% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (745) (468) (517) (222) (219) (367) (177) (658) (140) (124) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 48% 2% 52% 16% 20% 27% 18% 21% 18% 22%
Good 14% 5% 14% 26% 3% 28% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 15%
OK 29% 26% 34% 23% 24% 17% 32% 24% 21% 29% 29% 30% 27%
Bad 12% 20% 1% 2% 22% 2% 11% 12% 15% 15% 12% 10% 11%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 2% 48% 1% 29% 28% 19% 25% 24% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (335)  (427)  (223)  (301)  (247)  (437) (276) (160) (188) (202) (352)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — My great honor! https://t.co/AhxGOSIUML
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 16% 13% 16% 18% 24% 21% 9% 12% 11%
Good 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 14% 16% 14% 6% 10% 11%
OK 30% 25% 29% 32% 35% 33% 30% 22% 30% 26% 32% 38%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 18% 12% 20% 17% 16%
Terrible 26% 26% 27% 25% 28% 29% 26% 20% 23% 40% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (744) (464) (521) (223) (220) (365) (177) (660) (139) (125) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 16% 40% 2% 44% 16% 19% 22% 18% 17% 16% 20%
Good 13% 6% 11% 24% 2% 26% 11% 14% 15% 9% 15% 14% 12%
OK 30% 24% 35% 29% 22% 25% 32% 28% 29% 30% 32% 29% 31%
Bad 14% 23% 12% 3% 26% 3% 14% 11% 13% 19% 12% 11% 14%
Terrible 26% 44% 25% 3% 47% 2% 27% 28% 21% 24% 24% 30% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (333)  (427) (225)  (300)  (248)  (435) (279) (160) (188) (203) (353)  (241)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — That is true, and the USA is Winning Again! https://t.co/WHO5NpCTLv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 19% 16% 16% 22% 26% 24% 7% 15% 17%
Good 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 8% 10% 19% 12% 7% 10% 6%
OK 25% 20% 23% 27% 29% 30% 26% 14% 25% 20% 25% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 15% 14% 19% 11% 15% 13% 13% 25% 12% 11%
Terrible 30% 32% 29% 30% 30% 35% 26% 28% 26% 41% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (751) (470) (521) (224) (220) (367) (180) (664) (138) (125) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 17% 47% 3% 51% 18% 19% 28% 21% 21% 19% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 21% 1% 23% 9% 12% 12% 8% 9% 11% 14%
OK 25% 20% 29% 25% 15% 21% 29% 24% 18% 24% 27% 25% 25%
Bad 14% 23% 14% 3% 24% 3% 14% 14% 19% 17% 17% 13% 13%
Terrible 30% 51% 28% 3% 57% 2% 30% 32% 23% 29% 26% 33% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (336)  (428) (227)  (303)  (249) (437 (281) (160) (190) (203) (355)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — Amazing! https://t.co/Nkn0zHIUCo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12% 15% 15% 5% 1% 9%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11% 16% 13% 9% 10% 19%
OK 33% 30% 30% 35% 33% 29% 36% 31% 34% 28% 31% 35%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 14% 16% 17% 15% 21% 16% 12%
Terrible 26% 26% 27% 24% 27% 32% 24% 21% 23% 37% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (743) (465) (518) (222) (219) (367) (175) (655) (139) (125) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 10% 34% 2% 34% 12% 13% 17% 17% 15% 12% 10%
Good 12% 5% 12% 23% 2% 25% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 10% 16%
OK 33% 24% 38% 34% 23% 36% 34% 30% 31% 29% 31% 34% 35%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 5% 24% 3% 17% 15% 16% 19% 17% 16% 12%
Terrible 26% 46% 23% 4% 48% 1% 26% 28% 22% 26% 22% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (335)  (423)  (225)  (302)  (246)  (434) (280) (158) (189) (204) (352)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — The Taliban has never been hit harder than it is being hit right now. Killing 12 people, including one
great American soldier, was not a good idea. There are much better ways to set up a negotiation. The Taliban knows they made a big mistake,
and they have no idea how to recover!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 15% 14% 13% 19% 24% 20% 8% 16% 10%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 10% 11% 15% 18% 15% 10% 8% 14%
OK 25% 20% 23% 27% 28% 24% 26% 19% 25% 25% 18% 36%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 20% 17% 15% 17% 16% 22% 18%
Terrible 26% 27% 26% 26% 28% 31% 24% 23% 23% 41% 35% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (753) (472) (524) (223) (220) (371) (182) (666) (140) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 18% 2% 15% 42% 3% 44% 16% 17% 25% 17% 20% 16% 18%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 3% 29% 10% 15% 16% 16% 17% 11% 13%
OK 25% 22% 27% 24% 17% 21% 28% 25% 17% 22% 20% 29% 24%
Bad 18% 27% 18% 6% 29% 3% 20% 15% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19%
Terrible 26% 43% 26% 4% 49% 2% 26% 29% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (336)  (434)  (226)  (305)  (251) (437 (281) (161) (192) (204) (357)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — I’'m OK with that! https://t.co/LEp2Rv28ge
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 12% 10% 12% 15% 15% 16% 5% 12% 4%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 18% 14% 8% 11% 14%
OK 35% 31% 35% 34% 40% 33% 33% 34% 36% 27% 27% 48%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 18% 13% 14% 23% 18% 16%
Terrible 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 28% 21% 20% 20% 37% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (753) (470) (525) (224) (222) (370) (179) (665) (141) (125) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 12% 31% 3% 35% 11% 14% 19% 14% 16% 1% 15%
Good 13% 5% 14% 22% 3% 26% 12% 12% 14% 12% 16% 11% 14%
OK 35% 28% 38% 39% 24% 36% 35% 32% 36% 35% 36% 35% 32%
Bad 16% 26% 14% 6% 29% 2% 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17%
Terrible 23% 39% 23% 2% 42% 1% 25% 25% 15% 23% 20% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (338)  (430) (227)  (304)  (251)  (438) (281) (161) (190) (205) (356)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — ....between our two countries. | look forward to continuing those discussions after the Israeli Elections
when we meet at the United Nations later this month!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 22% 21% 13% 14% 25% 32% 26% 9% 13% 18%
Good 16% 15% 19% 13% 20% 10% 15% 21% 18% 7% 18% 5%
OK 25% 20% 20% 30% 25% 31% 26% 17% 23% 28% 24% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 20% 11% 9% 12% 20% 17% 13%
Terrible 24% 24% 27% 21% 27% 25% 23% 21% 21% 36% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (469) (526) (224) (222) (368) (181) (666) (140) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 4% 20% 48% 3% 59% 20% 20% 30% 19% 26% 17% 27%
Good 16% 7% 16% 28% 5% 24% 14% 20% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16%
OK 25% 25% 29% 17% 25% 13% 28% 21% 23% 23% 24% 28% 22%
Bad 14% 21% 12% 6% 23% 3% 13% 12% 17% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 2% 44% 2% 26% 26% 17% 25% 22% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (335) (434) (226)  (301)  (252)  (438) (278) (163) (193) (204) (355)  (243)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — | had a call today with Prime Minister Netanyahu to discuss the possibility of moving forward with a
Mutual Defense Treaty, between the United States and Israel, that would further anchor the tremendous alliance....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 22% 21% 13% 14% 25% 32% 26% 9% 13% 18%
Good 16% 15% 19% 13% 20% 10% 15% 21% 18% 7% 18% 5%
OK 25% 20% 20% 30% 25% 31% 26% 17% 23% 28% 24% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 20% 11% 9% 12% 20% 17% 13%
Terrible 24% 24% 27% 21% 27% 25% 23% 21% 21% 36% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (469) (526) (224) (222) (368) (181) (666) (140) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 4% 20% 48% 3% 59% 20% 20% 30% 19% 26% 17% 27%
Good 16% 7% 16% 28% 5% 24% 14% 20% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16%
OK 25% 25% 29% 17% 25% 13% 28% 21% 23% 23% 24% 28% 22%
Bad 14% 21% 12% 6% 23% 3% 13% 12% 17% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 2% 44% 2% 26% 26% 17% 25% 22% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (335) (434) (226)  (301)  (252)  (438) (278) (163) (193) (204) (355)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — KEEP AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 34% 32% 31% 19% 23% 36% 46% 37% 14% 23% 19%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 15%
OK 20% 17% 19% 22% 23% 25% 20% 13% 19% 25% 18% 33%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 13% 7%
Terrible 29% 30% 30% 28% 34% 32% 28% 23% 26% 41% 36% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (753) (470) (523) (220) (221) (370) (182) (665) (139) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 31% 5% 31% 68% 4% 73% 28% 33% 36% 28% 34% 29% 35%
Good 9% 6% 10% 13% 2% 14% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10%
OK 20% 25% 21% 14% 21% 9% 22% 20% 20% 21% 17% 25% 17%
Bad 10% 14% 11% 2% 17% 1% 10% 8% 9% 15% 9% 7% 10%
Terrible 29% 51% 28% 3% 56% 2% 30% 31% 25% 29% 30% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (431)  (226)  (303)  (251)  (436) (279) (161) (191) (204) (356)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 32% 30% 30% 18% 24% 33% 45% 36% 9% 21% 24%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 15% 11% 10% 7% 11% 6% 10% 13%
OK 18% 16% 17% 19% 22% 21% 18% 13% 17% 25% 17% 26%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 1% 9% 9% 15% 16% 9%
Terrible 30% 31% 31% 30% 36% 32% 29% 26% 27% 45% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (752) (468) (525) (219) (222) (370) (182) (666) (139) (124) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 30% 4% 30% 64% 3% 71% 27% 31% 35% 28% 32% 27% 34%
Good 11% 6% 11% 16% 3% 16% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10%
OK 18% 20% 20% 12% 17% 10% 21% 16% 15% 21% 18% 20% 14%
Bad 11% 16% 10% 5% 18% 1% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Terrible 30% 53% 29% 3% 58% 2% 31% 34% 26% 31% 29% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (433)  (224)  (304)  (250)  (437) (279) (160) (192) (203) (355)  (243)
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5K. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — 94% Approval Rating in the Republican Party! Tuesday night in the Great State of North Carolina proved
that high and very beautiful number correct.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 17% 13% 15% 19% 25% 22% 7% 14% 9%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12% 14% 19% 16% 8% 9% 16%
OK 22% 18% 21% 24% 29% 24% 24% 12% 21% 19% 24% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 15% 12% 18% 14% 23% 19% 11%
Terrible 30% 31% 31% 29% 28% 34% 31% 27% 27% 43% 35% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (756) (470) (525) (221) (220) (371) (183) (667) (139) (124) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 45% 2% 47% 16% 18% 25% 17% 20% 16% 20%
Good 14% 4% 15% 26% 2% 29% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13%
OK 22% 20% 24% 23% 13% 19% 24% 21% 19% 20% 20% 25% 23%
Bad 15% 20% 19% 4% 24% 4% 16% 15% 15% 16% 19% 14% 15%
Terrible 30% 53% 29% 2% 58% 2% 31% 31% 28% 32% 26% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (337)  (431) (227)  (305)  (252)  (436) (280) (162) (191) (205) (356)  (243)
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5L. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — Who the hell is Joy-Ann Reid? Never met her, she knows ZERO about me, has NO talent, and truly
doesn’t have the ’it’ factor needed for success in showbiz. Had a bad reputation, and nhow works for the Comcast/NBC losers making up phony
stories about me. Low Ratings. Fake News!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 16% 1% 9% 13% 15% 18% 16% 7% 9% 10%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 7% 8% 18% 12% 4% 11% 7%
OK 18% 15% 18% 18% 16% 20% 20% 14% 18% 14% 16% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 12% 17% 12% 14% 21% 17% 14%
Terrible 43% 45% 42% 43% 47% 47% 39% 38% 40% 54% 47% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (754) (469) (526) (222) (221) (370) (182) (666) (140) (125) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 1% 34% 2% 36% 12% 12% 21% 11% 17% 12% 15%
Good 10% 3% 10% 21% 2% 23% 9% 12% 1% 13% 10% 9% 12%
OK 18% 9% 20% 26% 4% 27% 21% 15% 14% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Bad 15% 16% 17% 10% 14% 9% 16% 16% 1% 15% 12% 17% 16%
Terrible 43% 69% 42% 9% 79% 5% 42% 45% 43% 43% 45% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (337) (432)  (226)  (303)  (252)  (437) (281) (161) (191) (205) (357)  (242)
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5M. Trump Tweets September 14, 2019 — A Very Stable Genius!” Thank you.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 15% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 5% 12% 8%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 15% 10% 3% 14% 9%
OK 31% 26% 29% 33% 31% 33% 32% 29% 31% 30% 26% 41%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 15% 20% 14% 13% 11% 13% 22% 15% 9%
Terrible 32% 35% 34% 31% 29% 34% 32% 35% 31% 39% 33% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (755) (470) (527) (223) (222) (371) (181) (666) (141) (125) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 2% 9% 31% 3% 31% 11% 12% 17% 11% 14% 10% 14%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 1% 19% 9% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 8%
OK 31% 19% 35% 41% 12% 40% 35% 29% 27% 29% 24% 37% 31%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 5% 19% 7% 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 11% 16%
Terrible 32% 57% 30% 3% 65% 3% 31% 36% 32% 35% 32% 33% 30%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (338)  (433) (226)  (305)  (251) (437) (280) (163) (191) (205) (357)  (244)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 33% 26% 21% 27% 32% 34% 33% 17% 23% 27%
Inappropriate 56% 57% 53% 59% 61% 60% 52% 53% 53% 65% 70% 50%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 18% 13% 15% 13% 15% 18% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (755) (471) (527) (223) (222) (370) (183) (669) (141) (123) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 10% 23% 66% 5% 65% 29% 28% 37% 27% 28% 28% 33%
Inappropriate 56% 85% 55% 20% 91% 18% 57% 60% 51% 58% 56% 56% 54%
Not sure 15% 6% 22% 14% 5% 17% 15% 12% 12% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (337) (435) (226) (304) (253) (438) (282) (162) (193) (205) (357) (243)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 40% 30% 35% 28% 38% 37% 38% 23% 27% 30%
No 50% 49% 47% 53% 47% 57% 50% 47% 46% 62% 67% 48%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 17% 19% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (751) (470) (522) (220) (221) (369) (182) (667) (138) (123) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 15% 31% 68% 12% 72% 33% 34% 41% 30% 35% 34% 38%
No 50% 76% 49% 18% 78% 15% 51% 54% 46% 52% 48% 52% 48%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 14% 10% 13% 16% 13% 13% 18% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (336)  (433)  (223)  (301)  (253) (434 (282) (160) (192) (205) (354)  (241)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 14 - 15, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.284 to 2.543,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.404.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You
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